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Canadian Sport Horse Association
PO Box 707 Alexandria, Ontario KOC 1A0
www.c-s-h-a.org / csha@canadian-sport-horse.org
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2026 FEE SCHEDULE - BUSINESS #: 124664186 RT001

Volume discount on 5 or more registrations — contact office for details.
Fees for Non-Members are doubled except for Transfers

MEMBERSHIP

Life Membership (Individual only) 10 x annual
Annual Membership $100.00
Associate or Youth Membership $45.00
IDENTIFICATION FEES

Foal — to December 31°t of foal year - Includes DNA testing and microchip $230.00
HORSES - Yearling or older - Includes DNA testing and microchip $288.00
PONY all ages includes DNA testing and microchip $130.00
Non activated Stallion Fee $100.00
DNA TEST — Parental Verification or Profile if applicable $65.00
DNA Report received from external source $45.00
WFF TEST $45.00
*NEW* Microchip only (for already registered horses) $25.00
Application for registration of eligible offspring regardless of age & received within 90

days of inspection/approval of mare or stallion — includes DNA testing and microchip 2230.00
INSPECTION FEES: HORSE PONY
Mare Inspection & Registration $225.00 $125.00
Microchip only (for already registered horses) $25.00
Private inspection for mares only additional fee — dependent on mileage contact office
Mare Sight Unseen Approval $150.00 | $75.00
Microchip only (for already registered horses) $25.00
STALLION FEES:

Stallion Inspection — includes activation fee for current year $600.00
Stallion Sight Unseen Licensing / Approval & activation for current year $350.00
Annual Activation Fee $250.00
MISCELLANEOUS FEES:

Amendment to Certificate $55.00
Duplicate Certificate (Notarized Statutory Declaration Required) $55.00
Transfer of Ownership $45.00
Registration of Lease $40.00

NSF charge $55.00
RUSH Service $55.00
Research fee — pedigree &/or performance results $55.00

Fees for Non-Members are doubled except for Transfers SUB TOTAL

ON-13%, NL, NS, NBPEI -15%; all others 5%, USA Exempt TAX add GST or HST

3% processing fee on all Credit Card charges

Total
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Name of Cardholder Signature

CARD # EXPIRY DATE 3 Digit CVN

Payment accepted by cheque, VISA or MasterCard or E-Transfer to csha@canadian-sport-horse.org
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